
Advance Notice 
November 8, 2017 
 
Cougar Ridge and Sunset Elementary Schools – Change Order #2 – Crawford 
 
Action to be taken: I move the board approve the Cougar Ridge and Sunset Elementary Schools 

Change Order #2 from Cornerstone General Contractors, Inc., in the amount of 
$94,235.00 plus $9,423.50 WSST for a total of $103,658.50. 

 
Each proposal request listed on the attached Change Order No. 2 has been reviewed by the District 
Construction Coordinator for the project. Cost proposals were reviewed and reduced where possible and as 
proposed represent an equitable charge for the scope of work involved. 
 

COP  10  Overexcavation of unsuitable soils and replacement with structural fill 
COP  07 Overtime Premium 
COP 13 Overtime Premium 
COP 23 Overexcavation of unsuitable soils and replacement with structural fill 

 
 

Original Contract Sum (without 
WSST) 

$15,215,000.00 

Original Contract Total including 
WSST (previously 10% sales tax) 

$16,736,500.00 

Previous Contract Total including 
change orders and WSST 

$16,946,855.20 

Change Order # 2 $94,235.00 

10% WSST $9,423.50 

Total Change Order #2 $103,658.50 

  

Revised Contract Total 
including change orders and 
WSST 

$17,050,513.70 

 
The revised contract total is within the project budget. 
 
Steve Crawford will be available to answer any questions the board may have regarding this recommendation. 
 
Please scroll down to view Clark Elementary School Change Order #2 (1 page). 




